of the DRA, the terms of this Section 13 shall prevail.   

11. PRE-CLOSING RISK AND POST-DAMAGE ENTITLEMENTS 

The Purchased Assets are and shall remain at the Vendor’s risk until Closing.  In the event of 
damage to the Purchased Assets prior to the Closing Date, in excess of two hundred and fifty 
thousand ($250,000) Dollars, as determined by an independent third party expert appointed by 
the Vendor (“Material Damage”), the Purchaser may, at its option: (a) complete the transaction 
contemplated by this Agreement without reduction of the Purchase Price, in which event all